
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032639-2024 

Tender

Senior Leader Coaching Service

MWL Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-032639

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a7a4  

Published 10 October 2024, 2:49pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

MWL Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust 

CMO, Southport Hospital, Town Lane Kew, Southport

Southport

PR8 6PN

Contact

Sharon Monk

Email

Sharon.Monk2@sthk.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1516765955

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032639-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032639-2024
mailto:Sharon.Monk2@sthk.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD7 - Merseyside

National registration number

0303 123 1177

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.merseywestlancs.nhs.uk/about-the-trust

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/28553

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=86597&B=UK

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=86597&B=UK

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

https://www.merseywestlancs.nhs.uk/about-the-trust
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/28553
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=86597&B=UK
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=86597&B=UK


Page 3 to 7

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Senior Leader Coaching Service

Reference number

W152931

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79998000 - Coaching services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

● Mersey & West Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust (MWL) are looking to contract
for the provision of Senior Leader level coaching services. The contract will be for a 3 year
term with an optional 12 month extension. There are currently 50 members of staff (including
but not limited to Clinical Directors, Assistant Directors and Trust Executive Group) that
require access to coaching, though this volume is subject to change annually. The primary
aim of senior leader level coaching is to improve leadership and management performance in
relation to identifying needs, developing effective strategies and refining decision making
processes. This coaching has links with all MWL’s strategic aims in relation to the outputs of
coaching, however the process of coaching directly relates to our aim to employ caring,
compassionate and cared for staff.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79998000 - Coaching services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD7 - Merseyside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Mersey & West Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust (MWL) are looking to contract for
the provision of Senior Leader level coaching services. The contract will be for a 3 year term
with an optional 12 month extension. There are currently 50 members of staff (including but
not limited to Clinical Directors, Assistant Directors and Trust Executive Group) that require
access to coaching, though this volume is subject to change annually. The primary aim of
senior leader level coaching is to improve leadership and management performance in
relation to identifying needs, developing effective strategies and refining decision making
processes. This coaching has links with all MWL’s strategic aims in relation to the outputs of
coaching, however the process of coaching directly relates to our aim to employ caring,
compassionate and cared for staff.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

11 November 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

11 November 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

MWL Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

Warrington Road

Prescot

L35 5DR

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T19:42:20+0100
	TCPDF




